BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION BY CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
OTTER TAIL POWER COMPANY ON BEHALF
OF BIG STONE Il CO-OWNERS FOR AN
ENERGY CONVERSION FACILITY PERMIT
FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE BIG
STONE Il PROJECT
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I hereby certify that true and correct copies of Direct Testimony of Michael K.
Madden, Ph.D and Direct Testimony of glesya Denney, Ph.D. were served via the
method(s) indicated below, on the Zé day of May, 2006, addressed to:

(Name and Address) () First Class Mail
() Hand Delivery
See attached Exhibit A. () Facsimile
()  Overnight Delivery
(X)  E-Mail
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Ka en E. Cremer

Staff Attomey

South Dakota Public Utilities Commission
500 East Capitol

Pierre, SD 57501

Telephone 605-773-3201
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EXHIBIT A

Thomas J. Welk

Boyce Greenfield Pashby & Welk LLP
PO Box 5015

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015
tiwelk@bgpw.com

Christopher W. Madsen

Boyce Greenfield Pashby & Welk LLP
PO Box 5015

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015
cwmadsen@bgpw.com

Joanne M. Haase

Boyce Greenfield Pashby & Welk LLP
PO Box 5015

Sioux Falls, SD 57117-5015
imhaase@bgpw.com

Attorneys for Otter Tail Power Company

David L. Sasseville

Lindquist & Vennum, P.L.L.P.
80 South 8th Street

4200 IDS Center
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2274
dsasseville@lindquist.com

Todd J. Guerrero

Lindquist & Vennum, P.L.L.P.
80 South 8th Street

4200 IDS Center
Minneapolis, MN 55402-2274
tquerrero@lindquist.com

Bruce Gerhardson

Associate General Counsel
Otter Tail Corporation

215 S. Cascade St.

PO Box 496

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
bgerhardson@ottertail.com

Attorneys for Otter Tail Power Company
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Mark Rolfes

Project Manager

Otter Tail Power Company
PO Box 496

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
mrolfes@otpco.com

Terry Graumann

Manager Environmental Services
Otter Tail Power Company
POBox 496

Fergus Falls, MN 56538-0496
tgraumann@otpco.com

Erin Jordahl-Redlin

Energy Campaign Coordinator
Clean Water Action

308 East Hennepin Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55414
gjredlin@cleanwater.org

Pro se :

Carol Overland

Overland Law Office

402 Washington Street South
~Northfield, MN 55057
overland@redwing.net

Mary Jo Stueve

196 East 6th Street, No 401
Sioux Falls, SD 57104
mj_stueve@hotmail.com
Pro Se

John Davidson Jr.
USD School of Law
414 East Clark Street
Vermillion, SD 57069
jdavidso@usd.edu

Lesley J. Adam

Attorney at Law

Johnson-Provo-Petersen, L.L.P.

332 Minnesota Street

First National Bank Building, Suite West 975
St. Paul, MN 55101
adam.lesley@johnsonpetersenlaw.com
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Michael D. O'Neill

Attorney at Law

Johnson-Provo-Petersen, L.L.P.

332 Minnesota Street

First National Bank Building, Suite West 975
St. Paul, MN 55101
oneill.michael@johnsonpetersenlaw.com

Attorneys for Minnesotans for an Energy-Efficient Economy, Izaak Walton League of
America — Midwest Office, Union of Concerned Scientists, and Minnesota Center for
Environmental Advocacy

Elizabeth |. Goodpaster

Energy Program Director

Minnesota Center for Environmental Advocacy

26 East Exchange Street Suite 206

St Paul, MN 55101

bgoodpaster@mncenter.org

Attorney for Minnesotans for an Energy-Efficient Economy, |zaak Walton League of
America — Midwest Office, Union of Concerned Scientists, and Minnesota Center for
Environmental Advocacy

Steven Clemmer ‘
Cleari Energy Program Research Director

Union of Concerned Scientists

2 Brattle Square, 6th Floor

Cambridge, MA 02238

sclemmer@ucsusa.org

Michael Noble

Executive Director

Minnesotans for an Energy-Efficient Economy
Minnesota Building, Suite 600

46 East Fourth Street

St Paul, MN 55101

noble@me3.org

William Grant

Executive Director

Izaak Walton League of America - Midwest Office
1619 Dayton Avenue, Suite 202

St Paul, MN 55104

billgrant@iwla.org
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Casey Davidson

- Davidson Law Office

524 West Main Street
Vermillion SD 57069
davidsonlaw@mchsi.com
Attorney for Sierra Club

Pat Gallagher

Director of Environmental Law
Sierra Club

85 Second Street 2™ Floor
San Francisco, CA 94105
pat.gallagher@sierraclub.org
Attorney for Sierra Club

Bruce Nilles

Sierra Club

214 North Henry Street, Suite 203
Madison, Wi 53703
bruce.nilles@sierraciub.org
Attorney for Sierra Club

George Hays

Sierra Club .
236 West Portal Avenue, No. 110
San Francisco, CA 94127
georgehays@mindspring.com
Attorney for Sierra Club

Jim Heisinger

South Dakota Chapter Sierra Club
2118 Old Ridge Road

Vermillion, SD 57069
jheising@usd.edu

Sanjay Narayan

Attorney at Law

Sierra Club

85 Second Street, 2™ Floor
San Francisco. CA 94105
sanjay.narayan@sierraclub.org

Bill Even

State Energy Development Office
711 East Wells Avenue

Pierre, SD 57501
bil.even@state.sd.us
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